### 504005731 09/14/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4052388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YAKATTACK, LLC	08/11/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUTHER CIFERS III
Street Address:	24601 GENITO ROAD
City:	AMELIA
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24601

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8490318

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (804)708-0491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8047080471

Email: thedford@hitaffer.com

Correspondent Name: THEDFORD I HITAFFER

Address Line 1: 1012 THE PRESERVE DRIVE

Address Line 4: MAIDENS, VIRGINIA 23102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0148.000016US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEDFORD I HITAFFER	
SIGNATURE:	/thedford i hitaffer/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504005731 REEL: 039742 FRAME: 0558

# ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

YakAttack, LLC, of 609 2nd Street NW, PO Box 444, Burkeville, VA 23922 ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 8,490,318, dated July 23, 2013, titled Collapsible Landing Net, (the "Patent"). Luther Cifers, III, of 24601 Genito Road, Amelia, VA 24601 ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

8-11-16

Luther Ciers, It

President

YakAttack, LLC 609 2nd Street NW

PO Box 444

Burkeville, VA 23922

PATENT REEL: 039742 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 09/14/2016